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Nominal Size (DN)

Bonnet Material

Handwheel Material

Compressor Material

8–100

SCS13A* Outside #400 Buffing

SCS13A* Outside #400 Buffing

SCS13

* SCS13 for DN8–10

12

1-3. Manually Operated Valves
Handle Specifications: B400N, BC400 (B400NB), BQL400N1

Main Dimensions2

Stainless Steel Handle Type: B400N

• Manual valves with highly durable stainless steel handle and ease of cleaning.
Standard Specifications

Nominal Size (DN)

Bonnet Material

Handwheel Material

Compressor Material

Standard Painting Color

15–50*

ADC12

ADC12

ADC12

White thermal curing acrylic resin paint (eco-friendly) baked finish

* Separately supplied general-purpose aluminum handle B400NB (white painting) are available.
Contact us for a detailed study.

* The above table is based on Ferrule main body made of SUS316L. Contact us for detailed dimensions for each valve.

Aluminum Handle Type: BC400 (B400NB)

• Aluminum handle type lightweight and cost benefit conscious manual valves.
Standard Specifications

Nominal Size (DN)

Bonnet Material

Lever Handle Material

Compressor Material

Position Setting

Option

8–80

SCS13 Outside #400 Buffing

SUS304 (PVC coating)

SCS13

Two positions: Full Close / Full Open

Limit Switch

Quick Open/Close Handle: BQL400N (Option)

• Quarter turn (90º) actuator with lever handle. Stable closing performance with simple operation. (Max.Shutoff Differential Pressure 0.6MPa)
• The valve status can be recognized with the handle position from far place like ball valves.
• Too tight closing by open/close operation can be prevented and the long life is expected with no excessive loading on diaphragm.
Standard Specifications

Other Options

• Valves with lock nut, position indicator, etc., are provided as requested. Please contact our sales dept. or local representative.

90
°

90
°

Full Open Full Close

B400N

BC400

BQL400N

B400NB

DN15–100
(with position indicator)

DN15–50

DN
S

Ferrule
Astro (TIG) Welding
Flange
Union Screw
B400N
BC400
BQL400N
B400N
BC400
BQL400N
B400N
BC400
BQL400N

8
— 

90
80

118
—

56
—

87
44
—

90
0.5
—
0.88

10
—

90
80

118
—

56
—

87
44
—

90
0.5
—
0.85

15
— 

102

—
98
89

115

63

130
1.1 
0.8 
1.1 

20
— 

118

—
104
98

124

63

130
1.3 
1.1 
1.5 

25
1

127

107
112
142

80

160
1.3 
1.3 
1.9 

40
1.5

159

136
141
182

100

230
2.3 
2.3 
3.8 

50
2

191

153
169
201

125

230
3.8 
3.9 
5.2 

65
2.5

216

185
—

246 
125

—
350 

7.0 
—
9.4 

80
3

254

203
—

279 
160

—
350
12.0 
—
15.0 

100
4

305

258
—
—

224
—
—
16.0 
—
—

Nominal
Size

L 

Approx.
H

W

Mass
(Approx. kg)
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B400N-DN8, 10 B400N-DN15–50 B400N-DN65–100 BC400-DN15–50 BQL400N-DN8–80Unit: mm

DN8–10 DN15–50 DN65–100


